### WESTERN PLEASURE BASKET RETREAT

# **REGISTRATION FORM 2024**

Your Name:	_
Mailing Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Email Address:	_
Phone including area code:	
I am attending the: SPRING April 25-28, 2024 PLEASE NOTE: I UNDERSTAND THAT IF I CHOOSE TO CANCEL MY RESERVAT	
ANY REASON I FORFIT MY NON-REFUNDABLE \$200 BEFORE JANUARY 31, 20 ANY REMAINING REGISTRATION OR CLASS FEES AFTER JANUARY 31, 2024. WILL BE NO ROLL OVERS, NO TRANSFERS, AND NO CASH OR GOODS	
COMPENSATION OFFERED FOR ANY CANCELLATIONS AFTER JANUARY 31,	2024. I
have reviewed the housing options available at the Western Pleasure Guest Rai	
previous to signing this confirmation of NON-REFUNDABLE deposit to hold my	<i>'</i>
reservation for above stated retreat.	
initial here	

The Western Pleasure Basket Retreat is hosted at the Western Pleasure Guest Ranch in Sandpoint, ID. April 25-28, 2024 Participants may choose to weave two to three basket projects during retreat as well as participate in optional activities, (trails ride, horse drawn wagon ride, and/or massage).

Western Pleasure accommodations consist of rooms in the main lodge as well as four standalone cabins. Up to four persons may be housed in each cabin depending on number of participants. Most rooms have more than one bed and will house more than one registrant. Some cabins have private baths but most baths will be shared among two to four persons. Housing requests will be considered but are not guaranteed. Please list anyone with whom you would like to be housed and/or any other housing requests. If your request is based on physical need, please explain. Final housing assignments will not be made until the week prior to retreat. Participants will be notified at that time as to what cabin/room they will be assigned to while attending retreat.

PLEASE NOTE: Bed assignments are NOT made within a cabin only CABIN assignments are made. NO ONE is required to share a bed. We encourage you to visit the Western Pleasure Guest Ranch website and

view the cabins online so that you are acquainted with the facilities and layout of the bed arrangements BEFORE committing to the non-refundable fee.

Some accommodation can be made for those with diminished mobility. However, please note that Western Pleasure Guest Ranch is not completely wheelchair accessible. Do you need any special consideration due to mobility? If yes, please explain.

Do you have any food allergies or special dietary needs? If yes, please explain.

Full registration fee

......\$999.00

Included in this fee:

Three nights lodging at the Western Pleasure Guest Ranch.

Seven delicious home cooked meals prepared by Chef Kelly and Jess @ Western Pleasure Guest Ranch

Basketry course fees are in addition to the above fees and are determined by individual project choices, (see options for classes online at: https://squareup.com/market/western-pleasure-basket-retreat..

#### **Terms and Conditions**

#### 1. REGISTRATION

Registrations are now being taken for the 2024 Western Pleasure Basket Retreat. A \$200 non-refundable deposit is required at the time of registration. The final deadline for registration and payment is January 31, 2024 for both registration fees and class fees. Please note that we can only accommodate 20 weaving participants at this event. You may register online at: <a href="https://squareup.com/market/western-pleasure-basket-retreat">https://squareup.com/market/western-pleasure-basket-retreat</a> or send a check made out to JILL CHOATE to secure your reservation.

#### 2. PAYMENT

To hold your place, a \$200.00 *non-refundable* deposit is required at the time of registration as well as a completed registration form. The registration fee balance must be paid in full prior to January 31, 2023. Materials fees for classes must be paid by January 31, 2024 as well.

#### 3. CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations must be made no later than January 31, 2023. Only cancellations received by this date will qualify for a refund of any amount paid over the non-refundable deposit. No refunds will be given to cancellations received after that date.

## PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

# **Amount to Pay**

Registration fee \$999.00

Deposit enclosed \$200.00

Balance due before January 31, 2024

\_\_\_\_

# T-Shirt Size (please circle one )

S M L XL XXL XXXL

Credit card payments (ONLINE REGISTRATION AVAILABLE https://squareup.com/market/western-pleasure-				
basket-retreat) Card type	Card number			
Expiration date	CVC (3 digits on reverse)			
Billing name	Zip Code:			
Signature	 Date			
Western Pleasure Basket Retreat, c/o  I UNDERSTAND THAT IF I CHOOSE FORFEIT MY NON-REFUNDABLE \$2 REMAINING REGISTRATION OR CL BE NO ROLL OVERS, NO TRANSFE OFFERED FOR ANY CANCELLATIO housing options available at the We	In (please keep a copy for your records) and payment to: Jill Choate, P.O. Box 557, Moyie Springs, Idaho 83845  TO CANCEL MY RESERVATION FOR ANY REASON I 200 BEFORE JANUARY 31, 2024 AND ANY ASS FEES AFTER JANUARY 31, 2024. THERE WILL ERS, AND NO CASH OR GOODS COMPENSATION ONS AFTER JANUARY 31, 2024. I have reviewed the Destern Pleasure Guest Ranch previous to signing this Edeposit to hold my reservation for above stated			
Signed	Date:			

Checks
Please make payable, in USD, to JILL CHOATE and mail with this completed form to the address below.